
16.13 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:37825, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -68.97 -25 43.97 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -67.64 -25 42.64 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 978.386 -60.94 -25 35.94 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2559 -41.14 -25 16.14 Pass 1561

2560 2630 1 RMS
2570.67

5
23.45 60 36.55 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.52 -25 21.52 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -47.82 -25 22.82 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25500 -43 -25 18 Pass 14502



16.14 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:37825, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -68.03 -25 43.03 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.19 -67.95 -25 42.95 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 987.192 -61.04 -25 36.04 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2558 -42.27 -25 17.27 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2570.85 22.62 60 37.38 Pass 401
2630 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.5 -25 21.5 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11994 -47.85 -25 22.85 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25494 -42.96 -25 17.96 Pass 14502



16.15 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:38000, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -67.83 -25 42.83 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -67.81 -25 42.81 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 939.76 -60.91 -25 35.91 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2560 -47.55 -25 22.55 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2588.35 24.07 60 35.93 Pass 401
2630 3000 1 RMS 2996.3 -46.49 -25 21.49 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -47.85 -25 22.85 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25503 -42.92 -25 17.92 Pass 14502



16.16 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:38000, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -67.39 -25 42.39 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -68.58 -25 43.58 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 973.582 -61.1 -25 36.1 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2560 -47.67 -25 22.67 Pass 1561

2560 2630 1 RMS
2588.17

5
23.1 60 36.9 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS
2999.07

5
-46.52 -25 21.52 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11983 -47.88 -25 22.88 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25494 -42.99 -25 17.99 Pass 14502



16.17 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:38175, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -66.93 -25 41.93 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.34 -68.86 -25 43.86 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 987.692 -61.21 -25 36.21 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2482 -47.76 -25 22.76 Pass 1561

2560 2630 1 RMS
2605.67

5
21.76 60 38.24 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS 2631.85 -25.96 -25 0.96 Pass* 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11993 -47.88 -25 22.88 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25502 -43.02 -25 18.02 Pass 14502



16.18 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:38175, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -68.22 -25 43.22 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.19 -68.89 -25 43.89 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 859.607 -61.32 -25 36.32 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2560 -47.75 -25 22.75 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2605.85 21.05 60 38.95 Pass 401
2630 3000 1 RMS 2631.85 -26.9 -25 1.9 Pass* 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -48.01 -25 23.01 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25506 -43.14 -25 18.14 Pass 14502



16.19 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:37850, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -68.51 -25 43.51 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -68.81 -25 43.81 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 987.392 -61.09 -25 36.09 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2558 -40.88 -25 15.88 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2570.85 23.53 60 36.47 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS
2997.22

5
-46.56 -25 21.56 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11993 -47.89 -25 22.89 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25508 -43.02 -25 18.02 Pass 14502



16.20 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:37850, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.54 -25 43.54 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -68.17 -25 43.17 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 885.324 -61.04 -25 36.04 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2560 -38.97 -25 13.97 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2570.85 22.99 60 37.01 Pass 401
2630 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.57 -25 21.57 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -47.87 -25 22.87 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25492 -43 -25 18 Pass 14502



16.21 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:38000, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.12 -25 43.12 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -68.57 -25 43.57 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 859.907 -61.08 -25 36.08 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2550 -44.97 -25 19.97 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2585.9 23.6 60 36.4 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS
2999.07

5
-46.56 -25 21.56 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11996 -47.92 -25 22.92 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25507 -43.1 -25 18.1 Pass 14502



16.22 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:38000, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.73 -25 43.73 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -67.85 -25 42.85 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 940.06 -61.03 -25 36.03 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2550 -46.6 -25 21.6 Pass 1561

2560 2630 1 RMS
2586.07

5
22.34 60 37.66 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.57 -25 21.57 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -47.73 -25 22.73 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25503 -43.02 -25 18.02 Pass 14502



16.23 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:38150, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -67.84 -25 42.84 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.17 -67.48 -25 42.48 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 937.659 -61.24 -25 36.24 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2515 -47.78 -25 22.78 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2600.95 21.43 60 38.57 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS
2636.47

5
-26.81 -25 1.81 Pass* 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11996 -47.95 -25 22.95 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25499 -43.08 -25 18.08 Pass 14502



16.24 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:38150, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -68.54 -25 43.54 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.19 -68.86 -25 43.86 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 974.583 -61.09 -25 36.09 Pass 9701

1000 2560 1 RMS 2506 -47.68 -25 22.68 Pass 1561
2560 2630 1 RMS 2600.95 22.15 60 37.85 Pass 401

2630 3000 1 RMS
2636.47

5
-25.26 -25 0.26 Pass* 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -47.96 -25 22.96 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25498 -43.07 -25 18.07 Pass 14502



17.LTE_Band41 120M

17.1 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1,
Channel:40065, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -68.56 -25 43.56 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.23 -68.58 -25 43.58 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 953.269 -61.17 -25 36.17 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2491 -47.8 -25 22.8 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.15 18.68 60 41.32 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.67 -25 21.67 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11991 -58.09 -25 33.09 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25515 -48.42 -25 23.42 Pass 14502



17.2 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:2,
Channel:40065, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -68.88 -25 43.88 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -68.29 -25 43.29 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 871.515 -61.18 -25 36.18 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2520 -47.78 -25 22.78 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.15 19.65 60 40.35 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2999.16

3
-46.68 -25 21.68 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11972 -58.16 -25 33.16 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25511 -48.48 -25 23.48 Pass 14502



17.3 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3,
Channel:40640, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -68.01 -25 43.01 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.24 -69.01 -25 44.01 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 943.162 -61.21 -25 36.21 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2502 -47.79 -25 22.79 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2592.55 19.53 60 40.47 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2999.16

3
-46.69 -25 21.69 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 3410 -55.72 -25 30.72 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25506 -48.46 -25 23.46 Pass 14502



17.4 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4,
Channel:40640, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -68.28 -25 43.28 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -68.06 -25 43.06 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 968.679 -61.21 -25 36.21 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2524 -47.75 -25 22.75 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2592.55 19.64 60 40.36 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2994.97

5
-46.71 -25 21.71 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11996 -58.15 -25 33.15 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25509 -48.45 -25 23.45 Pass 14502



17.5 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5,
Channel:41215, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -69.02 -25 44.02 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.25 -69.02 -25 44.02 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 982.689 -61.09 -25 36.09 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2518 -47.81 -25 22.81 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2650.3 19.55 60 40.45 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2998.32

5
-46.65 -25 21.65 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -58.09 -25 33.09 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25493 -48.42 -25 23.42 Pass 14502



17.6 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6,
Channel:41215, Bandwidth:5, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -68.71 -25 43.71 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -67.62 -25 42.62 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 942.462 -61.23 -25 36.23 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2495 -47.8 -25 22.8 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2650.3 20.18 60 39.82 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2999.16

3
-46.71 -25 21.71 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11980 -58.16 -25 33.16 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25516 -48.49 -25 23.49 Pass 14502



17.7 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7,
Channel:40090, Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -67.8 -25 42.8 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -68.19 -25 43.19 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 843.5 -61.26 -25 36.26 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2525 -47.16 -25 22.16 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.5 19.92 60 40.08 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2994.97

5
-46.72 -25 21.72 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 3452 -55.85 -25 30.85 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25497 -48.49 -25 23.49 Pass 14502



17.8 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8,
Channel:40090, Bandwidth:10, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -67.58 -25 42.58 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -68.77 -25 43.77 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 981.488 -60.98 -25 35.98 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2518 -46.46 -25 21.46 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.5 20.14 60 39.86 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2999.16

3
-46.67 -25 21.67 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11994 -58.12 -25 33.12 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25517 -48.41 -25 23.41 Pass 14502



17.9 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9,
Channel:40640, Bandwidth:10, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -67.5 -25 42.5 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.39 -68.62 -25 43.62 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 837.4 -61.3 -25 36.3 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2505 -47.77 -25 22.77 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2590.1 19.2 60 40.8 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2998.32

5
-46.7 -25 21.7 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -58.17 -25 33.17 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25507 -48.43 -25 23.43 Pass 14502



17.10 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:40640, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.07 -25 43.07 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -69.04 -25 44.04 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 910.441 -61.32 -25 36.32 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2507 -47.81 -25 22.81 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2590.45 20.01 60 39.99 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.65 -25 21.65 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11995 -58.19 -25 33.19 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25496 -48.48 -25 23.48 Pass 14502



17.11 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:41190, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -68.49 -25 43.49 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -68.72 -25 43.72 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 914.243 -61.32 -25 36.32 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2505 -47.86 -25 22.86 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2645.4 19.33 60 40.67 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2999.16

3
-46.67 -25 21.67 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -58.18 -25 33.18 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25523 -48.45 -25 23.45 Pass 14502



17.12 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:41190, Bandwidth:10,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -67.57 -25 42.57 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.37 -68.67 -25 43.67 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 863.91 -61.23 -25 36.23 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2516 -47.78 -25 22.78 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2645.75 19.25 60 40.75 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2997.48

8
-46.73 -25 21.73 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11988 -58.17 -25 33.17 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25499 -48.48 -25 23.48 Pass 14502



17.13 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:40115, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.49 -25 43.49 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -68.37 -25 43.37 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 971.381 -61.23 -25 36.23 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2524 -44.95 -25 19.95 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.5 19.39 60 40.61 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2998.32

5
-46.68 -25 21.68 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11991 -58.2 -25 33.2 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25504 -48.45 -25 23.45 Pass 14502



17.14 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:40115, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -67.82 -25 42.82 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -68.42 -25 43.42 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 978.986 -61.24 -25 36.24 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2524 -45.22 -25 20.22 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.5 19.53 60 40.47 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2997.48

8
-46.71 -25 21.71 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11987 -58.11 -25 33.11 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25501 -48.45 -25 23.45 Pass 14502



17.15 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:15, Channel:40640, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -68.83 -25 43.83 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.22 -68.5 -25 43.5 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 957.372 -61.29 -25 36.29 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2487 -47.83 -25 22.83 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2588 19.81 60 40.19 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2997.48

8
-46.71 -25 21.71 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11996 -58.1 -25 33.1 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25503 -48.44 -25 23.44 Pass 14502



17.16 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:16, Channel:40640, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -68.36 -25 43.36 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -68.13 -25 43.13 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 973.482 -61.29 -25 36.29 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2495 -47.84 -25 22.84 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2588 19.33 60 40.67 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.68 -25 21.68 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11999 -58.1 -25 33.1 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25526 -48.54 -25 23.54 Pass 14502



17.17 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:17, Channel:41165, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -68.46 -25 43.46 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -67.96 -25 42.96 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 879.22 -61.21 -25 36.21 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2480 -47.87 -25 22.87 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2640.5 19.51 60 40.49 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2667.51

3
-25.49 -25 0.49 Pass* 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -58.19 -25 33.19 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25488 -48.41 -25 23.41 Pass 14502



17.18 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:18, Channel:41165, Bandwidth:15,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.6 -25 43.6 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.27 -69.06 -25 44.06 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 980.187 -61.28 -25 36.28 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2498 -47.81 -25 22.81 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2640.5 19.78 60 40.22 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2667.51

3
-25.29 -25 0.29 Pass* 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11993 -58.11 -25 33.11 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25486 -48.52 -25 23.52 Pass 14502



17.19 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:19, Channel:40140, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -68.53 -25 43.53 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -68.54 -25 43.54 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 865.111 -61.27 -25 36.27 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2524 -44.81 -25 19.81 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2536.2 18.83 60 41.17 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.68 -25 21.68 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -58.12 -25 33.12 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25501 -48.42 -25 23.42 Pass 14502



17.20 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:20, Channel:40140, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -68.9 -25 43.9 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.24 -68.72 -25 43.72 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 980.687 -61.19 -25 36.19 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2524 -43.77 -25 18.77 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2535.85 19.31 60 40.69 Pass 401

2665 3000 1 RMS
2997.48

8
-46.75 -25 21.75 Pass 401

3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -58.13 -25 33.13 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25508 -48.49 -25 23.49 Pass 14502



17.21 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:21, Channel:40640, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -67.44 -25 42.44 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.39 -68.66 -25 43.66 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 996.598 -61.3 -25 36.3 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2503 -47.79 -25 22.79 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2585.9 19.27 60 40.73 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 2996.65 -46.69 -25 21.69 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -58.12 -25 33.12 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25522 -48.45 -25 23.45 Pass 14502



17.22 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:22, Channel:40640, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -69.22 -25 44.22 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -68.71 -25 43.71 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 831.3 -61.18 -25 36.18 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2525 -47.81 -25 22.81 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2585.9 19.72 60 40.28 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 3000 -46.67 -25 21.67 Pass 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -58.16 -25 33.16 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25506 -48.43 -25 23.43 Pass 14502



17.23 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:23, Channel:41140, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -69.43 -25 44.43 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.2 -68.2 -25 43.2 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 931.655 -61.23 -25 36.23 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2495 -47.79 -25 22.79 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2635.95 18.84 60 41.16 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 2671.7 -27.17 -25 2.17 Pass* 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -58.15 -25 33.15 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25496 -48.5 -25 23.5 Pass 14502



17.24 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:24, Channel:41140, Bandwidth:20,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.011 -69.39 -25 44.39 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.27 -68.97 -25 43.97 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 974.283 -61.21 -25 36.21 Pass 9701

1000 2525 1 RMS 2509 -47.8 -25 22.8 Pass 1526
2525 2665 1 RMS 2635.95 19.06 60 40.94 Pass 401
2665 3000 1 RMS 2671.7 -26.57 -25 1.57 Pass* 401
3000 12000 1 RMS 11994 -58.23 -25 33.23 Pass 9002
12000 26500 1 RMS 25508 -48.39 -25 23.39 Pass 14502
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18. LTE_Band66

18.1 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:1,
Channel:131979, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.36 -13 59.36 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.28 -13 58.28 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 825.7 -65.23 -13 52.23 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.47 -13 40.47 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.88 60 37.12 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2978 -51.31 -13 38.31 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -44.21 -13 31.21 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13605 -39.7 -13 26.7 Pass 8001
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18.2 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:2,
Channel:131979, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.63 -13 59.63 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.83 -13 58.83 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 849.5 -65.16 -13 52.16 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.65 -13 40.65 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
21.96 60 38.04 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2983 -51.28 -13 38.28 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11992 -44.27 -13 31.27 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13602 -39.68 -13 26.68 Pass 8001
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18.3 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:3,
Channel:132322, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.014 -72.33 -13 59.33 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.39 -13 58.39 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 837.1 -65.28 -13 52.28 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1677 -53.93 -13 40.93 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1744.55 22.99 60 37.01 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2995 -51.25 -13 38.25 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11999 -44.25 -13 31.25 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13599 -39.76 -13 26.76 Pass 8001
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18.4 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:4,
Channel:132322, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.26 -13 59.26 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.36 -13 59.36 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 970.581 -65.05 -13 52.05 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1679 -53.9 -13 40.9 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1744.32

5
22.05 60 37.95 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2928 -51.32 -13 38.32 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -44.19 -13 31.19 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13600 -39.7 -13 26.7 Pass 8001
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18.5 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:5,
Channel:132665, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.015 -72.81 -13 59.81 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.96 -13 58.96 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 840.2 -65.1 -13 52.1 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1678 -53.94 -13 40.94 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1778.75 23.13 60 36.87 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2982 -51.32 -13 38.32 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -44.15 -13 31.15 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13603 -39.73 -13 26.73 Pass 8001
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18.6 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:6,
Channel:132665, Bandwidth:1.4, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.71 -13 59.71 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.71 -13 58.71 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 867.512 -65.12 -13 52.12 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1680 -53.93 -13 40.93 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1778.75 22.29 60 37.71 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2932 -51.24 -13 38.24 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -44.24 -13 31.24 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13597 -39.75 -13 26.75 Pass 8001
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18.7 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:7,
Channel:131987, Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.012 -72.23 -13 59.23 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72 -13 59 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 854.604 -65.13 -13 52.13 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.01 -13 40.01 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.92 60 37.08 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2986 -51.26 -13 38.26 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11989 -44.25 -13 31.25 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13597 -39.7 -13 26.7 Pass 8001
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18.8 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:8,
Channel:131987, Bandwidth:3, Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.009 -72.27 -13 59.27 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.93 -13 58.93 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 872.315 -65.27 -13 52.27 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.28 -13 40.28 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.1 60 37.9 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2991 -51.29 -13 38.29 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -44.13 -13 31.13 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13599 -39.76 -13 26.76 Pass 8001
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18.9 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:9,
Channel:132322, Bandwidth:3, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB
Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.74 -13 59.74 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -70.73 -13 57.73 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 987.091 -65.17 -13 52.17 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1680 -53.88 -13 40.88 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1743.65 23.16 60 36.84 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2999 -51.23 -13 38.23 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11990 -44.19 -13 31.19 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13601 -39.7 -13 26.7 Pass 8001
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18.10 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:10, Channel:132322, Bandwidth:3,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -71.99 -13 58.99 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.88 -13 58.88 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 854.003 -65.22 -13 52.22 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1682 -53.94 -13 40.94 Pass 701
1700 1790 1 RMS 1743.65 22.21 60 37.79 Pass 401
1790 3000 1 RMS 2989 -51.27 -13 38.27 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11998 -44.2 -13 31.2 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13600 -39.76 -13 26.76 Pass 8001



Document No: BL-SH2540315-501 Data Part 3 Page 47 of 50

18.11 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:11, Channel:132657, Bandwidth:3,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.013 -72.59 -13 59.59 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -71.95 -13 58.95 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 899.834 -65.24 -13 52.24 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1681 -53.92 -13 40.92 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1777.17

5
23.15 60 36.85 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2990 -51.21 -13 38.21 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11999 -44.13 -13 31.13 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13600 -39.69 -13 26.69 Pass 8001
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18.12 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:12, Channel:132657, Bandwidth:3,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -71.78 -13 58.78 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.18 -72.38 -13 59.38 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 839.2 -65.24 -13 52.24 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1677 -53.94 -13 40.94 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1777.17

5
22.28 60 37.72 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2985 -51.28 -13 38.28 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11991 -44.12 -13 31.12 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13601 -39.75 -13 26.75 Pass 8001
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18.13 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:13, Channel:131997, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:QPSK, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.01 -72.91 -13 59.91 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.16 -71.84 -13 58.84 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 855.704 -65.19 -13 52.19 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.12 -13 40.12 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
22.69 60 37.31 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2997 -51.28 -13 38.28 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 11997 -44.17 -13 31.17 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13601 -39.7 -13 26.7 Pass 8001
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18.14 LTE Spurious Emission at Antenna
Terminals_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Subtest:14, Channel:131997, Bandwidth:5,
Modulation:Q16, RB Number: 1, RB Position:LOW)

Start
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Stop
Freque
ncy
(MHz)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

Freque
ncy
(MHz)

Power
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm)

Margin
(dB)

Verdict
Sweep
Point

0.009 0.15 0.001 RMS 0.015 -73.53 -13 60.53 Pass 401
0.15 30 0.01 RMS 0.15 -72.11 -13 59.11 Pass 2986
30 1000 0.1 RMS 832.7 -65.18 -13 52.18 Pass 9701

1000 1700 1 RMS 1700 -53.36 -13 40.36 Pass 701

1700 1790 1 RMS
1710.12

5
21.77 60 38.23 Pass 401

1790 3000 1 RMS 2990 -51.28 -13 38.28 Pass 1211
3000 12000 1 RMS 12000 -44.18 -13 31.18 Pass 9002
12000 20000 1 RMS 13597 -39.72 -13 26.72 Pass 8001
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